

Sooner Safer Happier Advocate Community Terms and Conditions

Updated 04 April 2024

Sooner Safer Happier ©

Terms and Conditions for Joining the Sooner Safer Happier Advocate Community:

- 1. **Eligibility**: By applying to join the Sooner Safer Happier Advocate (SSHA) community, you confirm that you meet the eligibility criteria outlined by the SSH organization. This includes demonstrating a commitment to advocating for Sooner Safer Happier (SSH) patterns and principles.
- 2. **Application Process**: The application process requires completion of the designated application form and may include additional steps such as interviews or assessments. Submission of false or misleading information may result in a rejection of the application.
- 3. **Acceptance**: Acceptance into the SSHA community is at the discretion of the SSH Advocate community leads. Meeting the eligibility criteria does not guarantee acceptance. Successful applicants will be notified via email or other designated communication channels.
- 4. **Code of Conduct**: All SSHAs are required to adhere to the Values & Code of Conduct established by the SSH organization. Failure to comply with the Code of Conduct may result in consequences as outlined in the Code of Conduct and potential revocation of Advocate privileges.
- 5. Access to Resources: Upon acceptance, SSHAs will gain access to additional resources, including but not limited to exclusive content, networking opportunities, and training discounts. Access to resources may be subject to change at the discretion of the SSH Advocate community leads.
- 6. **Use of Logo**: SSHAs are granted permission to display the official SSHA logo on their website and LinkedIn page, provided they adhere to the guidelines outlined by the SSH organization.
- 7. **Privacy**: The SSH organization respects the privacy of SSHAs and will handle personal information in accordance with applicable privacy laws and regulations. SSHAs are expected to respect the privacy of fellow advocates and refrain from sharing confidential information without consent.

- 8. **Termination**: The SSH organization reserves the right to terminate an individual's membership in the SSHA community at any time and for any reason, including but not limited to violation of the Code of Conduct or failure to meet ongoing eligibility criteria.
- 9. **Amendments**: The SSH organization reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be communicated to SSHAs via email or other designated communication channels.

Leaving the Sooner Safer Happier Advocate Community

- **Resignation**: SSHAs may voluntarily resign from the SSHA community at any time by submitting a written resignation to the SSH Advocate Community Leads.
- **Consequences**: Upon resignation, SSHAs will lose access to designated resources and privileges associated with SSHA status, including the use of the official SSHA logo.
- **Removal**: In cases where an SSHA's membership is terminated by the SSH organization, the individual will be notified of the reasons for termination and any applicable consequences.
- **Return of Materials**: SSHAs are responsible for returning any materials or resources provided by the SSH organization upon resignation or termination of membership.
- **Dispute Resolution**: Any disputes arising from resignation or termination of membership will be resolved on a case-by-case basis

By applying to join the Sooner Safer Happier Advocate community, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.